
"Bill Luttmer'' 
<Billl@aasafetyinc.com> 

10/3 1/2007 12:55 PM 

To <Ken.Linger@dot.state.oh.us>, 
<Jennifer. Gallagher@dot.state .oh .us>, 

<Juanita.EIIiott@dot.state.oh.us>, 
cc 

bee 

Subject RE: AFAD specs and operational guidelines 

The 9th can be done . The 16th if possible would be better. 

Thanks, 

Bill 

Bill Luttmer 

A&A Safety Inc. 

1126 Ferris Rd. 

Amelia, OH 45102 

5131943-6100 

From: Ken.Linger@dot.state.oh.us [mailto:Ken.Linger@dot.state.oh.us] 

Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2007 11:14 AM 
To: Jennifer.Gallagher@dot.state.oh.us; Juanita.EIIiott@dot.state.oh.us; Larry.Stormer@dot.state.oh.us; 
Phii.Stormer@dot.state.oh.us; Satya.Goyal@dot.state.oh.us; james.buckson@fhwa.dot.gov; Bill Luttmer 

Subject: AFAD specs and operational guidelines 

Good morning everyone, 

Attached is a draft of the AFAD specs and operational guidelines. Please review and make 
additions/corrections as needed. We need to meet again before the DWZTM meeting which is on the 29th 

of November. How about Friday morning November 9th or the 16th at 9:30 am? 

We need to get these specs/guidelines 95% done before the December 5th, Statewide WZ summit. 

Thanks ......... Ken 

Kenneth E. Linger, P.E. 
Maintenance of Traffic Engineer 
ODOT, Office of Traffic Engineering 
phone. 614-466-0139, fax 614-644-8199 
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Reynaldo To Bill Luttmer 
Stargell rr raffic/CEN/ODOT 

cc 
11/19/2008 02:13 PM 

bee 

Subject striping removal spec - draft 

Bill, 

I would have sent this earlier this month, but I just realized that this never got to you because I used the 
wrong email listing. Here's a rough draft of the striping removal spec. The thought behind using the circle 
in the table goes back to the small projects, which was brought up at the meeting on October 9th. We're 
looking for a good way to allow for this. Do you think establishing a minimum length of removal would be 
effective? I appreciate any additional feedback that you may have. 

F'.:r·/ement �·.-larking Remo· ... ·al· R.ioS � 11_1 :::_CI:3.dDc 

Thanks, 

Reynaldo Stargell 
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Office of Traffic Engineering 
1980 W. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43223 
PH: 614-644-8177 
Reynaldo.Stargell@dot.state.oh.us 
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Reynaldo To ParrP@ppco.net, Billl@aasafetyinc.com 
Stargell rr raffic/CEN/0 DOT 

cc 
07/15/2008 04:03 PM 

bee 

Subject Committee on Striping Removal CJ 

Good afternoon Parr and Bill, 

Dave indicated that each of you would be willing to provide input on creating more specific guidelines for 
striping removal. Would you be able to meet on Thursday, July 24 at 12:30 pm (after our District Work 
Zone Traffic Managers Meeting)? 

Reynaldo Stargell 
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Office of Traffic Engineering 
1980 W. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43223 
PH: 614-644-8177 
Reynaldo.Stargell@dot.state.oh.us 
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